IEC 60947-4-1:2018
IEC 60947-5-1:2016
HU-003653-M1
2022-07-11 Wencai Zhang
N/A
AC Contactor
002CN21B302
Schneider Electric Industries SAS

       HU-003653-M1
Appendix to CB Test Certificate, page 1/3
Type designation:
LC1 D80  6 M7
(1) (2) (3) (4)
Possible values:
(1): Basic product type:
      LC1- AC or DC coil single contactor1)
      LC2- AC coil reversing contactor2)
      LP1- DC coil single 4 poles contactor3)
(2): Size:
      D80: 3 poles
      D95: 3 poles
      D80004: 4 poles
      D80008: 4 poles, 2NO+2NC
(3): Type of connection:
      Blank- screw connection
      6- Ring lug connection
(4): Coil codes: see Coil code tables
Remark:
1): LC1 “DC coil” only for 3 poles contactors
2): not available for “D80004” and “D80008” versions
3): i.e. only for “D80004” and “D80008” versions
Additional information (if necessary)
Date: 2022-07-11
Signature: Wencai Zhang
 Ref. Certif. No.
       HU-003653-M1
Appendix to CB Test Certificate, page 2/3
Coil code tables :
AC coils(50Hz)
Coil code Us=Uc(V) Frequency(Hz) Coil code Us=Uc(V) Frequency(Hz)
J5 12 50 P5 230 50
Z5 20 50 U5 240 50
B5 24 50 W5 256 50
C5 32 50 Q5 380-400 50
D5 42 50 V5 400 50
E5 48 50 N5 415 50
F5 110 50 R5 440 50
FE5 115 50 S5 500 50
G5 127 50 SF5 550 50
GG5 155 50 Y5 660 50
M5 220-230 50
AC coils(60Hz)
Coil code Us=Uc(V) Frequency(Hz) Coil code Us=Uc(V) Frequency(Hz)
Z6 20 60 W6 277 60
B6 24 60 UP6 340 60
E6 48 60 Q6 380 60
EP6 85 60 N6 416 60
F6 110 60 R6 440 60
G6 120 60 T6 480 60
L6 208 60 S6 575 60
M6 220 60 X6 600 60
U6 240 60
AC coils(50/60Hz)
Coil code Us=Uc(V) Frequency(Hz) Coil code Us=Uc(V) Frequency(Hz)
Z7 20 50/60
M7
220-230 50
B7 24 50/60 220-240 60
D7 42 50/60 P7 230 50/60
E7 48 50/60
U7
230-240 50
K7 100 50/60 240 60
F7 110 50/60 Q7 380-400 50/60
FE7 115 50/60 V7 400 50/60
G7 120 50/60 N7 415 50/60
L7 200 50/60 R7 440 50/60
LE7 208 50/60
Additional information (if necessary)
Date 2022-07-11